MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE APPLICATION FORM

I intend to participate in MARVEL's THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE as described on MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE website at www.ultimatementoradventure.com

I understand I, and a parent or legal guardian, must also complete, sign, and submit the Authorization and Release form for my submission to be considered in the competition.

Grade Level Entering the 2013-14 School Year:			
Full Name of Participant:			
Birthdate:/			
Email Address:			
Contact Phone Number:			
Mentor's Name:			
Mentor's Job Title:			
Mentor's STEM Discipline (Science, Technology, Engineering or Math):			
Mentor's Employer (if applicable):			
Mentor's Zip Code:			
Date You Interviewed Your Mentor:			
What STEM courses have you taken or are you planning to take in school?			
What career are you interested in pursuing?			
How will you use STEM in your future career?			

Please note that you must be 14 years of age or older to enter MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE.

Please fax this application to: (818) 544-0790.

AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE

By submitting my entry to MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE, I warrant and represent to WALT DISNEY STUDIOS MOTION PICTURES, MARVEL and their affiliates, designees, successors and assigns (collectively, "Disney/Marvel") that: (a) my video submission (the "Video") will not infringe upon the copyrights, trademarks, rights of privacy, publicity or other intellectual property or other legal or moral rights of any person or entity; (b) I will own all rights to the Video, including without limitation, copyrights, and have received prior written permission from a third party if the Video was videographed or composed by someone other than me; (c) publication of the Video via various media will not infringe on any third-party rights; and (e) I will indemnify and hold harmless Disney/Marvel and from any claims and damages (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising from or relating to the breach or alleged breach of my representations and warranties herein or my conduct in creating the Video or the acceptance or use of any prize or otherwise in connection with this MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE. By submitting an entry, I warrant and represent that I and any other persons appearing or who are otherwise identifiable in the Video consent to the submission and the use of the Video. Videos made in any manner inconsistent with the Official Rules will be declared invalid and disqualified from this MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE.

Except as specifically provided herein, by entering MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE, I grant to Disney/Marvel a perpetual, non-exclusive, irrevocable, fully-paid, royalty-free, sub-licensable and transferable (in whole or part) worldwide license under all copyrights, trademarks, patents, trade secrets, privacy and publicity rights and other intellectual property rights I own or control the right to use, reproduce, transmit, display, exhibit, distribute, index, comment on, modify, create derivative works based upon, perform and otherwise exploit my entry and/or Video, in whole or in part, in all media formats and channels now known or hereafter devised, for any and all purposes including entertainment, news, advertising, promotional, marketing, publicity, trade or commercial purposes, all without further notice to me, with or without attribution, and without the requirement of any permission from or payment to me or to any other person or entity.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, I grant to Disney/Marvel the absolute and irrevocable right and permission to: (a) photograph, film, videotape and otherwise record my image, likeness and voice, and (b) use my name and use, incorporate, broadcast, distribute, re-use, publish, republish, alter or edit the results and proceeds of such recordings (collectively the "Material") in whole or in part for any purpose and in any manner whatsoever, as Disney/Marvel so chooses, in all media now known or later created, throughout the universe and in perpetuity, including but not limited to, the "MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD ULTIMATE MENTOR ADVENTURE" documentary short, social media promotion, publicity and advertising, "making-of" and "behind—the-scenes" productions, and publicity and advertising of MARVEL'S THOR: THE DARK WORLD, the El Capitan Theatre, and Disney/Marvel films and productions.

I agree and understand that: (a) all rights in and to the Material, including the negatives, outtakes, sounds and images, are Disney/Marvel's sole and absolute property; (b) the Material is deemed a "work made for hire" specially commissioned or ordered for inclusion in an audio-visual work for Disney/Marvel, and Disney/Marvel has the right to obtain copyright protection of the Material in Disney/Marvel's own name or in any other name; and (c) Disney/Marvel has no obligation to use the Material or my name, voice or likeness.

I represent and warrant that I possess all rights necessary to grant to Disney/Marvel the above-mentioned rights without obtaining the permission of, or making any payments to, any third party.

I release Disney/Marvel from, and will not bring any claim or cause of action, whether known or unknown, against Disney/Marvel for libel, defamation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity or personality, or any other claim or cause of action, based upon or relating to the use of the Material or the exercise of any of the rights granted to Disney/Marvel pursuant to this Authorization and Release.

I will indemnify and hold Disney/Marvel and its affiliates, designees and assignees, and their respective officers, directors, shareholders, agents and employees, harmless from and against any liabilities, losses, claims, demands, costs (including without limitation reasonable attorneys' fees) and expenses arising in connection with any breach or alleged breach by me of any of the above representations, warranties or agreements. This Authorization and Release is governed by California

law, and in the event of any dispute or breach of this Authorization and Release, my damages, if any, will not be irreparable or otherwise sufficient to entitle me to seek injunctive or other equitable relief. My rights and remedies in any such event will be strictly limited to the right, if any, to recover damages in an action at law, and I will have neither the right to rescind or terminate this Authorization and Release or any of Disney/Marvel's rights pursuant to this Authorization and Release, nor the right to enjoin the production, exhibition, or other exploitation of the project or any subsidiary or affiliated rights with respect to this Authorization and Release.

	•	agreement of the parties relating to the subject by a written instrument signed by both me and
Participant Name (Please Print)	Email Address	Phone Number
I have read this Authorization and	CONSENT OF PARENT OR GUARD	,
Dated:		
Pa	rent or Guardian (Signature)	Name (please print)

Please fax this Authorization and Release to: (818) 544-0790.